
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:898
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2002
PROJECT WISE ALLOCATION IN HIMACHAL PRADESH
DHANI RAM SHANDIL

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the project-wise allocation made, funds actually released and utilised for each of the project work in Himachal Pradesh during the year 2001-2002 indicating the physical target achieved;

(b) the allocation proposed to be made during the current financial year 2002-2003 and target fixed; and

(c) the status of various bridges proposed over major rivers of the State during the Ninth Five Year Plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a): A total allocation of Rs.47.0 crores was released to Himachal Pradesh for National Highway (Original) works for the year 2001-
2002 . An expenditure of Rs.29.17 Crores has been incurred upto January, 2002 on 50 Nos of on-going projects, out of which, 14 have already been completed and 27 are likely to be completed by 31.3.2002.

(b): An allocation of Rs.47.00 Crores has been proposed for the year 2002-2003.

(c): Status of various bridges proposed on major rivers namely Satluj and Beas during Ninth Five Year Plan is as under :

(i) Bridge over Beas near Manali on NH-21 : The feasibility study and detailed
       Engineering included in proposed
       Annual Plan-2002-03.

(ii) Ramshilla Bridge  on river  on   : Physical progress is 60% .
 Kullu Bypass (NH-21)

(iii) Bridge over Satluj near Wangtoo : Siting of bridge is under consideration.
 on NH-22
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